## 42.465 Approval of assistance.

No assistance shall be approved in excess of funds received and transferred to the account of any respective unit of government, and no assistance shall be approved for a unit of government failing to submit the certification of compliance required in KRS 42.460.

Effective: July 1, 1980

History: Created 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 394, sec. 4, effective July 1, 1980.

**2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (1) at 856.

**2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (2) at 856.

**2020-2022 Budget Reference.** See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 12, (4) at 856.